策變動及對綜合財務報表確認的金

額作出調整。新會計政策載於下文

附註2.29。總括而言，已對首次應

用日期（二零一八年一月一日）綜合

資產負債表內確認的金額作出以下

調整：

2	 Summary of significant accounting 2	 Summary of significant accounting
policies policies (Continued)(Continued)

2.2	 Changes in accounting policIes
(Continued)

2.2.3	HKFRS 15 — Impact of adoption

HKFRS 15 replaces the provisions of HKAS 18

Revenue (“HKAS 18”) and HKAS 11 Construction

contracts (“HKAS 11”) that relate to the recognition,

classification and measurement of revenue and costs.

The adoption of HKFRS 15 from 1 January 2018

resulted in changes in accounting policies and

adjustments to the amounts recognized in the

consol idated f inancia l  statements.  The new

accounting policies are set out in note 2.29 below. In

summary, the following adjustments were made to

the amounts recognized in the consolidated balance

sheet at the date of initial application (1 January

2018):

31 December
2017

 as previously
stated

Reclassifications
under

 HKFRS 15

Adjustments
 under

HKFRS 15

1 January
2018

restated
於二零一七年

十二月三十一日，
如先前呈列

根據香港財務
報告準則第15號

重新分類

根據香港財務
報告準則第15號

作出調整
二零一八年

一月一日重列
Note RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
附註 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Interests in joint ventures 於合營企業的權益 (a) 1,885,436 – (165) 1,885,271
Properties under development 開發中房地產 (a), (c) 6,658,882 – 120,984 6,779,866
Advanced proceeds received
  from customers

向客戶收取的預付款項

(b) 4,051,066 (4,051,066) – –
Contract liabilities 合約負債 (b), (c) – 4,051,066 127,078 4,178,144
Trade and other receivables,
  prepayments and deposits

應收賬款及其他應收款、

 預付款及按金 (b) 3,493,788 (225,267) – 3,268,521
Contract assets 合約資產 (b) – 225,267 – 225,267
Retained earnings 留存收益 (a) 2,232,712 – (5,253) 2,227,459
Non-controlling interests 非控制性權益 (a) 206,122 – (1,006) 205,116

朗詩綠色集團有限公司  /  二零一八年年報 143

2	 Summary of significant accounting 2	 Summary of significant accounting
policies policies (Continued)(Continued)

2.2	 Changes in accounting policIes
(Continued)

2.2.3	HKFRS 15 — Impact of adoption (Continued)

The impact on the Group’s retained earnings as at 1

January 2018 is as follows:

Note RMB’000

附註 人民幣千元

Retained earnings — after HKFRS 9

  (note 2.2.2)

留存收益 — 香港財務報告
 準則第9號後（附註2.2.2） 2,193,294

Restatement of cost incurred to obtain

  a contract

重列取得合約產生的成本

(a) (6,094)

Decrease in interests in joint ventures 於合營企業的權益減少 (a) (165)